
Quiz Night for 

The Wish Centre
Test your general knowledge,

have fun with friends & raise

money for a great cause.



Thank you for hosting a quiz night in aid of The Wish Centre. Domestic

abuse impacts over 1.2 million women a year and 675,000 men - and

these are just the numbers that are reported.  We know many are

suffering but are yet to reach out for the support they need.  The event

you're hosting will help ensure that we're there for those in need,

whenever they reach out to us, and can provide tailored, holistic

support.

This pack has been designed to be easy to use and will hopefully contain all you

need for a fun night in (except the snacks....sorry about that).  We've created 8

rounds of 8 questions which should mean that there’s something for everyone.  If

you choose 6 rounds your quiz should last about 90 minutes, but you can cut the

number of questions down to 5 or 6 per round if you prefer or cut out another

round or two. We've also added some ideas for fun quick rounds for extra points.

First pick your date and, if you can’t get together in person, pick a platform to host

it on.  Zoom, Houseparty and Skype are all good  ones.  Let people know it’s for

charity and give them a suggested amount to donate - £5 or £10 per team or

individual donations if you prefer, every penny really does make a difference. Send

them the link - http://easydonate.org/WISH - and an answer sheet if you want to

use them.  Enjoy!

http://easydonate.org/WISH


Firstly, on our behalf, please say thank you to everyone who has joined you. 

Explain that every penny raised allows us to provide holistic support for adults and children impacted

by domestic abuse.

Introduce yourself as the Quiz Master and make sure everyone has a pen and paper and, of course, a

team name.  Make a note of the team names on your score sheet.  Explain how many rounds you’ve

decided to do and how many questions in each.

Joker round – each team has one joker which they can play to double the score of a chosen round.  They

need to play the joker before the questions in that round start and can only use it once.

Remind everyone to mute their microphones when you’re asking the questions so as they can all hear

you properly and the teams can confer with each other without being overhead. 

Let’s go………….

What to say on the night……



Geography

What is the capital city of Cuba?

Which river flows through Paris?

In which US State is Harvard University?

Which city is known as “The Eternal City”?

What country does the holiday island of Ibiza belong to?

Which country is also known as The Netherlands?

Which country has 4 letters, the last one of which is q?

What is the name of the longest river solely in England?

  Havana

  The River Seine 

  Massachusetts

  Rome

  Spain

  Holland

  Iraq

  The River Thames

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Answers

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



History

In the 1925 song, where were you told to “Pack up Your Troubles”?

Which member of the British Royal Family was murdered by the IRA in

1979?

Neil Armstrong, Buzz Aldrin and………..? Who was the third astronaut

involved in the Apollo 11 mission that landed on the moon?

Who led the Scottish army to victory over the English at the Battle of

Bannockburn in 1314?

Who was the last wife of Henry VIII?

Robert Mugabe was Prime Minister and President of which Country?

Can you name the 5 beach codenames used by Allied forces on D-Day?

Which British King suffered from a stammer, as portrayed by Colin Firth in

The King’s Speech?

  In your old kit bag. 

  Lord Mountbatten 

  Michael Collins 

  Robert the Bruce 

  Catherine Parr 

  Zimbabwe 

  Utah, Omaha, Gold, Juno & Sword 

  King George VI

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Answers

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



Sport

Which team is as well known for their comic antics as for their on-court

skills?

What number is between 5 and 9 on a British dartboard?

The San Siro Stadium is in which city?

Which is the only Country to have played in each and every World

Cup?

Who won the men’s singles at Wimbledon in 1985 at the age of only 17?

Name the European club where David Beckham ended his career?

In cricket, how many matches generally make up an Ashes Test Series?

In football, what is “El Clasico”?

   Harlem Globetrotters     

   12

   Milan 

   Brazil 

   Boris Becker

   Paris Saint-Germain

   5

   A game between Real Madrid and Barcelona

1.
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3.
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5.

6.

7.

8.

Answers

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



Television

Name the dog that Robbie Jackson in EastEnders adopted in 1994 and

stayed on the show for 14 years. 

Which famous quiz show has been hosted by both Chris Tarrant and

Jeremy Clarkson?

What is the name of the pub in Emmerdale?

Which three celebrities are new to the ‘Great British Bake Off’ (either as

a presenter or a judge) since its move to Channel 4?

Which USA TV show’s theme tune is the following line from. “Now this is

a story all about how my life got flipped, turned upside down”?

Which bad tempered police officer did Philip Glenister play in Life on

Mars?

Who are the two long term team captains on Have I Got News for You?

In Only Fools & Horses, what name did Trigger always mistakenly call

Rodney?

  Wellard

  Who Wants to be a Millionaire

  The Woolpack 

  Noel Fielding, Sandi Toksvig and Prue Leith

  Fresh Prince of Bel Air 

  Gene Hunt

  Ian Hislop and Paul Merton 

  Dave

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Answers

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



Film

What kind of animal is Hedwig and which films does he appear in?

Which Australian actor plays the title character of Thor in the recent

Marvel film series and the Avengers films?

Who directed Pulp Fiction, Django, Kill Bill & Reservoir Dogs?

Which film is the following quote from. “Me? I’m scared of everything. 

I’m scared of what I saw, I’m scared of what I did, of who I am and most

of all I’m scared of walking out of this door and never feeling the rest

of my whole life the way I feel when I’m with you”.

What name is the character Bruce Banner also known by?

Who played Princess Leia in the original Star Wars films?

Who played Michael Corleone in The Godfather Films?

Which 2014 film was adapted from a book of the same name by John

Green?

  Owl – Harry Potter films

  Chris Hemsworth 

  Quentin Tarantino 

  Dirty Dancing 

  The Incredible Hulk

  Carrie Fisher 

  Al Pacino 

  The Fault in our Stars

1.
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3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Answers 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
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Music

Which bands members were named Freddie, Brian, Roger and John?

Which American singer stars as ‘Ally’ in the 2018 film ‘A Star is Born’?

What is the first line in Gloria Gaynor’s ‘I Will Survive’?

Which American singer/rapper was born Shawn Carter?

Which city in the UK are the Arctic Monkeys from?

Which band had a 1994 number one single with a cover version of a

Troggs song after it was made famous in the film ‘Four Weddings and a

Funeral’ and what was that song called?

Which song is this the opening lyric to – “You were working as a waitress

in a cocktail bar when I met you…..”?

 Which famous musician has the nickname “The Modfather”.

  Queen

  Lady Gaga

  At first I was afraid, I was petrified.

  Jay Z

  Sheffield

  Wet Wet Wet – Love is all Around

  Don’t you Want Me  - Human League 

  Paul Weller

1.
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7.
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Answers

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



General 

Knowledge

In which children’s book did a spider called Charlotte and a pig called

Wilbur appear?

‘Pink Lady’, ‘Golden Russet’ and ‘Braeburn’ are all varieties of which

fruit?

Name all the members of the Jackson 5. 

How much is it to buy one of the stations in Monopoly?

What name is Norma Jean Mortensen better known by?

Which type of nut is used to flavour ‘Nutella’ chocolate spread?

Which chess piece can move only diagonally? 

The letters of the word ‘restrain’ can be rearranged to form four other

words. Can you list three of them?

Charlotte’s Web

Apple

Michael, Tito, Jermaine, Marlon & Jackie

£200

Marilyn Monroe

Hazelnut

Bishop

Three of retrains, strainer, terrains or trainers

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Answers

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



Catchphrases

I don’t believe it!

No but, yeah but, no but.

Go on, go on, go on, go on, go on.

No likey, no lighty.

Lovely jubbly 

By order of….

Bear with.

Ooooh! Betty!

  One Foot in the Grave

  Little Britain

  Father Ted

  Take Me Out

  Only Fools & Horses

  The Peaky Blinders

  Miranda

  Some Mothers do ‘ave ‘em.

Which TV Shows are the following catchphrases from?

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Answers

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



Quick, fun rounds
A few ideas for fun rounds for extra points or to replace other categories.....

Scavenger Hunt  - Provide a list of objects and see who can find the most in two minutes.

Physical Challenge - Hold the longest plank or do the most sit ups/press ups in a minute.

Construction Contest - Build the tallest structure in a minute using items shorter than a tin of beans.

Take Aim - Throw a tea bag into a mug from the furthest distance, longest wins.

Scattergories  - 60 seconds to write down as many things on a given topic (animals, brands, foods, names,  

etc) starting with a given letter. 

 

Think Quick - Take it in turns to name themed items (e.g. things that float, things with wheels, a boys

name) – but no repetitions or hesitations!



Team Score Sheet

Teams

Round 1

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

Round 6

Round 7

Round 8



Answer Sheet 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 6Round 5 Round 7 Round 8



A little bit about where your money goes
Thank you so much for organising and /or taking part in this quiz.  Every single penny raised directly benefits the families we

work with.  We receive no government funding and many of the items we believe are necessities for our families can only be

provided through fundraising.  Here are some of the things we spend donated funds on.....

£5 will buy a personal attack alarm

£10 will buy a window/door alarm

£60 will buy a welcome pack for a family coming into refuge with nothing.  This includes fresh food, toiletries, pyjamas

and toys for the children.

£10 will buy a school holiday activity for a child in refuge

£100 will buy an essentials pack for a family coming into refuge.  This includes bedding, plates, cups, pans, plates &

cutlery which the family take with them when they leave to go to their new home.

£30 will buy an hours therapuetic art activity with a child in refuge or in the community

£150 will buy a voucher for used furniture or white goods for a family moving into a safe property

£5000 will fund a post to provide therapuetic interventions for children in refuge and in the community

If you want further information about fundraising, about how your money is spent or to tell us about your quiz

evening, please email us at fundraising@thewishcentre.org


